

W5 Solutions secures order of approximately SEK 80 million for Deployable Defence System Shelters

W5 Solutions, through its business area Integration, has secured a significant order worth approximately SEK 80 million from a major European defence company. The contract includes the development and delivery of advanced shelter solutions for a land-based deployable defence system. Delivery is planned during 2025–2027.

This order highlights W5 Solutions' innovative and customer-oriented approach, which has been a key factor in securing this collaboration. It also showcases the company's ability to deliver solutions that meet the strict quality standards of the defence industry. With a proven track record from similar projects, W5 Solutions is strengthening its position in the important market for advanced defence shelters.

"We are proud to once again earn the trust of our customer for a project of this importance," says Evelina Hedskog, President & CEO of W5 Solutions. "This contract highlights our cutting-edge capabilities, and we are honored to play a part in developing the European defence capacity."

About W5 Solutions

W5 Solutions aims to become the leading global provider of sustainable defence technology. The company develops and delivers cutting-edge solutions that strengthen both its own forces and those of its allies. Their solutions in Training, Power, and Integration are designed with a focus on sustainability and innovation, making them a reliable partner for defence and security agencies worldwide

Founded in 2018, with a heritage dating back to 1940, W5 Solutions is headquartered in Stockholm.

Learn more at www.w5solutions.com.

The company is listed on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market Stockholm. Carnegie Investment Bank AB is the company's Certified Advisor.

This information is information that W5 Solutions AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2024-12-20 16:45 CET.



For more information, please contact:

Evelina Hedskog, President & CEO, W5 Solutions

+46 (0) 70 959 76 67 evelina.hedskog[at]w5solutions.com

Image Attachments

Evelina Hedskog CEO & President Example of W5 Boxmodul Shelter

Attachments

 $\underline{\text{W5 Solutions secures order of approximately SEK 80 million for Deployable Defence System}$ Shelters